GEORGIA

HAWAII

Jackson Jones, Don McCranie, and Doyce Mullis CONVICTED: 1997 Buying Votes

Jackson Jones, Don McCranie and Doyce Mullis, Dodge County sheriff, commissioner, and former commissioner, respectively, were convicted of conspiracy to buy votes. The harshest sentence went to McCranie, who received a 30-month prison term, three-years probation, 150 hours of community service and \$5,000 in fines. Sheriff Jones was sentenced to 27 months in prison and three years of supervised release. Doyce Mullis was sentenced to 1 year in prison, 3 years of supervised release, 100 of community service, and a \$5,000 fine. They were the last of 27 people to be sentenced in the election fraud case, which state investigators said also included cases of double voting, felon voting, and at least one ballot being cast in the name of a dead person.

Tiffany Edwards Hunt CONVICTED: 2016

SOURCES bit.lv/2m8d8GJ

bit.ly/2mcwwiF

False Registrations

Tiffany Edwards Hunt, a former candidate for the Hawaii County Council, pleaded no contest to a Class C felony voter registration charge. Prior to her 2014 campaign, Hunt had claimed her husband's surf shop as her primary residence, allowing her to vote in a district in which she did not reside. She switched her residency back to her home in District 5 so she could run for office. She ultimately lost by 274 votes. Her plea of no contest resulted in the dismissal of charges, but she was nevertheless assessed a \$500 fine for the violation.

SOURCES

bit.ly/2e2GZwY bit.ly/2eVls8j





HAWAII

IDAHO

Ross Segawa, Clifford Uwaine, Debra Kawaoka, and Brian Minaai

CONVICTED: 1982 False Registrations

In 1982, 27 individuals participated in an illegal scheme to boost Honolulu voter registrations for candidate Ross Segawa. Segawa was convicted on 10 counts of election fraud, criminal solicitation, and evidence tampering. Segawa served a year in prison and was expelled from law school. State Sen. Clifford Uwaine was convicted of conspiring to illegally register voters and served three months in jail; and Debra Kawaoka, an aide to Uwaine who also played a part in the false registration, served numerous weekends in prison. Brian Minaai and the other students each pleaded guilty to a misdemeanor.

Nancy Elaine White

CONVICTED: 2011 False Registration

SOURCES

bit.ly/2rCeJDT

bit.ly/2rUX0qP

Nancy White voted in the 2009 Coeur d'Alene city election, while actually residing outside the city limits. She pleaded no contest to charges of "illegal registration by voter," a violation of Idaho Code 18-2322. She was fined \$200 and required to serve three months' unsupervised probation.

SOURCES bit.ly/2fbLvIW



